

**Order No. 46 Dated 08.08.2023.**

Both the accused persons on CB are absent by petition.

State remains unrepresented.

Non moves the petition on behalf of the accused persons.

To **26.09.2023** for charge.

Surety is directed to produce the accused persons on the date fixed, i.e., WA.

Ld Lawyers for both parties are directed to remain ready for hearing.

*Dictated & corrected  
by me ;*

*Addl. Sessions Judge,  
FTC-II, Alipurduar.*

*Addl. Sessions Judge.  
FTC-II, Alipurduar.  
**[WB00942]***