

SC 208-2016 (R 17-2017)

Order No. 48
dt.07.12.2023

Both accused on cb are absent by petition.

Perused the petition.

Heard, considered.

Prayer is allowed.

To **01/02/2024** for appearance and framing of charge.

Surety is directed to produce both the accused on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected
by me ;

Addl. District Judge,
FTC-II, Alipurduar.

Addl. District Judge.
FTC-II, Alipurduar.
[WB00942]