

**SC 208-16 (17-17)**

Order No. 54

Dtd: 22.01.2025

1. The case is scheduled for ER of WA.
2. No ER of WA is recieved.
3. NER in respect of accused Kumar @ Patt Lama and Dablu @ Bablu Miah are received from Jaigaon PS. Let it be kept with record.
4. **OC Jaigaon PS is directed to execute the warrant of arrest issued against the said accused persons at the earliest.**
5. Let the concerned PS be informed.
6. Fix 02/04/25 for filing report by the concerned Police Officer (OC Jaigaon PS).

*Dic. & corr. by me ;*

*Addl. District Judge  
(F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Addl. District Judge  
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.  
**(WB00966)***