

SC 208/2016 (17/2017)

Order No.55
dtd.02.04.2025

1. The case is scheduled for filing of report by the concerned Police Officer (OC Jaigaon PS).
2. Ld. PP is present.
3. A police report in respect of accused Kumar @Patt Lama and Dablu @Bablu Miah has been received from Jaigaon PS with prayer further sources were engaged for tracking the proper location of the accused persons. Let it be kept with record. Heard and considered.
4. Let the concerned PS be informed.
5. PO has been transferred.
6. Case is adjourned.
7. Fix 02.07.2025 for further report by the concerned Police Officer (OC, Jaigaon PS).

Dictated & corrected by me ;

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 2nd Court, Apd.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 2nd Court, Apd.
(In-charge)