

SC 208/16 (17/17)

Order No. 56

Dtd: 02.07.25

Today is the date fixed for further report by the concerned Police Officer (OC, JaigaonPS).

A police report in respect of accused Kumar @ Patt Lama and Dablu @ Bablu Miah has been received from Jaigaon PS, stating that the both accused are no longer the resident of thier location. Let it be kept with record.

Regular PO is on duty leave.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 29/08/25 for hearing of report and further order.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(In-charge)*